4-8, Kodimi Cross, Bharath Nagar, Rachapalli, Anantapur-
515001, Andhra Pradesh and (4)Yennapusala Naga Rathna, W/o Mr. Y. Sanjeeva Reddy,
addressed at: Rachanapalli, Kodimi Cross,Army School, Anantapur-515001, Andhra Pradesh to
repay an aggregate amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.67,55,777.75/- (Rupees sixty
seven lakh fifty five thousand seven hundred seventy seven and seventy five paise only) under

within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower, mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors having failed to repay the amount,
notice is hereby given to the borrower, mortgagors, co-obligants/guarantors and the public in